TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SDA Enterprises, Inc.		04/06/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Delaco Company	
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1441613	SLEEPWELL 2-NITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)697-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-696-6000

Email: trademark@cm-p.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Brown

Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue, 34th Floor

Address Line 2: Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178-0061

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066360-0700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Brown
Signature:	/MichaelJBrown/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0872

900074009 REEL: 003518

Date:	04/10/2007			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Sleepwell 2-Nite Release#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0873

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

Mark: SLEEPWELL 2-NITE, Reg. No. 1,441,613 for non-prescription sleep inducing aid

WHEREAS, The Delaco Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, DE 19803 ("Owner"), is the owner of record of the trademark identified above (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, SDA Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 777 South Flagler Drive, East Tower, Suite 1000, West Palm Beach, FL 33401 ("Releasor"), has acquired a security interest in the Mark which was recorded in the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2004 at reel/frame number 2882/0677; and

WHEREAS, Releasor entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 31, 2006 with DMT Enterprises, LLC and acquired a security interest in the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Releasor does hereby release any and all security interests that it may have in the Mark and does hereby assign unto Owner any and all right, title and interest which Releasor may have in and to the Mark and the registration thereof in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, including without limitation, any goodwill Releasor may have in the Mark. Releasor agrees that this Release of Trademark Security Interest may be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Owner's sole cost and expense. Releasor agrees to execute any other documents that may be required to release any interest Releasor may have in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 6th day of April, 2007.

SDA-Enterprises, Inc.

Name: Charles T. Noonan

Title: Treasurer

3518926v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 04/10/2007